During the year, the Company has not revised its financial statements or the Report in respect of any of the 
three preceding financial years either voluntarily or pursuant to the order of judicial authority.

32. Issue of non-convertible debentures (NCDS):

NIL

33. Authorized Share Capital:

The Authorized capital of the Company was as below:
Rs. 35,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirty Five Crore) divided into:

a) Equity shares of paid up value of Rs. 12,00,00,000 (Rs. Twelve Crores only) divided into 1,20, 
00,000(One Crore Twenty Lakh only) shares of Rs.10/- each, carrying 1(One) vote for each share;

b) Preference shares of paid up value of Rs. 23,00,00,000 (Rs. Twenty Three Crores only) divided into 
2,30, 00,000(Two Crore Thirty Lakh only) shares of Rs.10/- each, without voting rights

34. Details of employee stock options:

The Company has not implemented any Employee Stock Option Scheme during the year.

35. Credit Rating: